DOC-B020G / 2025-05-02    1/2
EU-Declaration of conformity
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstraße 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0

 en/de
DOC-B020G / 2025-05-02    2/2
 ANNEX TYPE CODE
The [X] marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be replaced by the following code:
Die mit [X] markierten Stellen im Typenschlüssel sind Platzhalter und können durch folgenden Schlüssel ersetzt werden:
5500-XX-X-XXX-XXX-XXX
5500 XX (housing material) X (mounting
configuration)
XXX (voltage) XXX (Power entrance) XXX (low voltage
entrance)
Purge product
family
SS – stainless steel I – Internal
E – External
P – Panel (External
with extra panel)
VAC – 100-240Vac
VDC – 20-30Vdc
PBC – (3) M20 Nickel
Plated brass cable glands
PSC – (3) M20 stainless
steel cable glands
PPC – (3) M20 Plastic ca-
ble glands
PSH – (3) ½” stainless
steel conduit entrance
PNO – no fittings or cable
glands
LBC – (3) M12 Nickel
Plated Brass cable
glands
LSC – (3) M12 stainless
steel cable glands
LPC – (3) M12 plastic
cable glands
LNO – No cable glands
EPV-5500-XX-XX
EPV-5500 XX (housing material) XX (configuration)
Purge product family AA – anodized aluminum
SS – anodized aluminum
body, stainless steel cap
01 – 30 SCFM (850 l/min) max flow,
brk. Press. 0.8 in. H2O (2.0 mbar)
02 – 20 SCFM (565 l/min) max flow,
brk. Press. 1.4 in. H2O (3.5 mbar)
03 – 12 SCFM (340 l/min) max flow,
brk. Press. 1.5 in. H2O (3.8 mbar)